

Regulations 1981 No. 25<sup>1</sup>

**Health Commission (Charges) Regulations<sup>2</sup>  
(Amendment)**

I, MICHAEL JOHN RANDAL MACKELLAR, the Minister of State for Health, hereby make the following Regulation under the *Health Commission Ordinance 1975*.

Dated 14 November 1981.

MICHAEL MACKELLAR  
Minister of State for Health

**Amendments relating to fees**

The Health Commission (Charges) Regulations are amended as set out in the following table:

Provision	Amendment
Paragraph 3AA (1) (a)	Omit "\$8.95" substitute "\$9.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (b)	Omit "\$8.95" substitute "\$9.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (c)	Omit "\$10.38" substitute "\$10.73".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (d)	Omit "\$27.05" substitute "\$32.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (e)	Omit "\$27.05" substitute "\$32.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (f)	Omit "\$28.45" substitute "\$33.70".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (g)	Omit "\$33.05" substitute "\$38.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (h)	Omit "\$33.05" substitute "\$38.30".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (j)	Omit "\$34.48" substitute "\$39.73".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (d)	Omit "\$19.10" substitute "\$24.00".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (e)	Omit "\$19.10" substitute "\$24.00".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (f)	Omit "\$20.53" substitute "\$25.43".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (g)	Omit "\$25.10" substitute "\$30.00".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (h)	Omit "\$25.10" substitute "\$30.00".
Paragraph 3AA (2) (j)	Omit "\$26.53" substitute "\$31.43".
Paragraph 4 (1) (a)	Omit "\$27.05" substitute "\$32.30".
Paragraph 4 (1) (b)	Omit "\$27.05" substitute "\$32.30".
Paragraph 4 (1) (c)	Omit "\$28.48" substitute "\$33.73".
Paragraph 4 (1) (d)	Omit "\$29.91" substitute "\$35.16".
Paragraph 4 (1) (e)	Omit "\$33.05" substitute "\$38.30".
Paragraph 4 (1) (f)	Omit "\$33.05" substitute "\$38.30".
Paragraph 4 (1) (g)	Omit "\$34.48" substitute "\$39.73".
Paragraph 4 (1) (h)	Omit "\$35.91" substitute "\$41.16".
Paragraph 4 (2) (a)	Omit "\$19.10" substitute "\$24.00".

Provision	Amendment
Paragraph 4 (2) (b)	Omit "\$19.10" substitute "\$24.00".
Paragraph 4 (2) (c)	Omit "\$20.53" substitute "\$25.43".
Paragraph 4 (2) (d)	Omit "\$21.96" substitute "\$26.86".
Paragraph 4 (2) (e)	Omit "\$25.10" substitute "\$30.00".
Paragraph 4 (2) (f)	Omit "\$25.10" substitute "\$30.00".
Paragraph 4 (2) (g)	Omit "\$26.53" substitute "\$31.43".
Paragraph 4 (2) (h)	Omit "\$27.96" substitute "\$32.86".
Paragraph 5A (2) (c)	Omit "\$6.87" substitute "\$7.11".

#### NOTES

1. Notified in the *Commonwealth of Australia Gazette* on 30 November 1981.
2. Regulations 1975 No. 13 as amended to date. For previous amendments see Note 2 to Regulations 1981 No. 10 and see also Regulations 1981 Nos. 10, 11, 15 and 16.